
14,425
Clients	Served

2,486
SJC	clients	in
permanent

housing	during	FY

1,309
Newly

Permanently
Housed

3,814
Newly	engaged
through
Outreach

21,842
Food	Pantry
Visits

41,488
Meals	Served	at
the	Cafe

29,170
Mental	Health
Services
Provided

170
Job	Training
Graduates

Food Services Outreach Housing Mental
Health

EducaƟonal

49%
7,098

33%
4,764 25%

3,559

3%
459

2%
266

SERVED BY PILLAR

1%

36%

3%

27% 31%
0%

RACE & ETHNICITY

5	or
younger

6-10 10-17 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 76-85 86-95 96+

45% 50%

50% 48%
44% 42%

47%

53% 54% 48%
48% 51% 55% 57%

53%

AGE & GENDER

SPA	5 SPA	6 SPA	4 SPA	8 SPA	7

91%
13,079

7%
1,076

3%
417

2%
226

0%
39

SERVED BY SPA

Female Nonbinary Transgender Male Prefers not to ans..

African-American

American Indian

Hispanic

MulƟ-Racial

White

Asian / Pacific Islander

Client Doesn't Know / Prefers Not to Answer

Middle Eastern or North African

SJC IMPACT FY 2023-2024



5	or
younger

6-10 10-17 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 76-85 86-95

100%

49%
44%

40%
34%

50% 55% 59% 66%

AGE & GENDER

Female Nonbinary Transgender Male Prefers not to answer 1%
19%

7%

32% 39%

0%

RACE & ETHNICITY
African-American

American Indian

Hispanic

MulƟ-Racial

White

Asian / Pacific Islander

Client Doesn't Know ..

Middle Eastern or No..

Interim Housing
Health Services
Access Center

EducaƟon Services
Showers

Substance Use Treatment
Employment Assistance
Permanent Housing

Legal Services
Document Assistance

Benefits
TransportaƟon 1%

1%
1%
3%
3%
4%
4%
5%
5%

13%
25%

35%

TOP REFERRALS
Housing Search & Placement

Motel/Hotel
Service InformaƟon/Brochures
Substance Use Counseling
Mental Health Services
Document Assistance

Health Care
Case management
TransportaƟon

Mail
Legal Services
Other/Misc

Housing moving assistance 1%
1%
1%
3%
4%
5%
5%
5%
6%

9%
9%
10% 39%

TOP SERVICES  (Aside from food)

OUTREACH IMPACT FY 2023-2024
4,764

Clients	Contacted	&
Engaged

1,809
Contacted	through	Street

Outreach

476
Exited	to	Permanent

Housing

4,636
Individuals	Served

125
Families	Served

131
TAY	Served

Problem	Solving Access	Center Street	Outreach Housing	Nav Entry	Point ODR YRT Rep	Payee

51%
1,933

23%
864

18%
700

15%
564 9%

329
6%
242

2%
71

1%
27

CLIENTS ENGAGED



5	or
younger

6-10 10-17 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 76-85 86-95 96+

44%
45% 44%

45% 46%
43% 49%

56%

65%
51% 51% 52% 53%

52% 52% 55% 50% 43%

AGE & GENDER

Female Nonbinary Transgender Male Prefers not to answer

0%

51%
0%

29%

15%0%

RACE & ETHNICITY
African-American

American Indian

Hispanic

MulƟ-Racial

White

Asian / Pacific Islander

Client Doesn't Know /..

Bread	&	Roses	Cafe Food	Pantry

2,673

4,495

CLIENTS SERVED
School	Supplies

3%

Diapers
37%

Formula/Baby	Food
1%

Pet	Food
60%

OTHER SERVICES AT PANTRY
1	visit
2	visits
3-5	visits
6-10	visits
11-30	visits
31-60	visits
61-90	visits
91-120	visits
121-150	visits
151-180	visits
181-210	visits
>211	visits

1,071
338

430
268

139
75

30

13

5

HOW OFTEN PEOPLE VISIT CAFE

Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

153 155

177160

118

124

3,457

3,497
3,541

2,350
3,605 3,905

Avg: 148
Avg: 3,393

FOOD SERVICES BY MONTH

21,842
Food	Pantry	Visits

41,488
Meals	Served	at	the	Cafe

3,442
Individuals	Served

1,020
Families	Served

46
TAY	Served

FOOD SERVICES IMPACT FY 2023-2024
7,098

Total	Household	Members	Served

Avg Households VisiƟng Pantry Daily

Meals Served at Cafe



87 92
77

97

142

30

63

39

41

117118 122

MOVE-INS BY MONTH

48%

1%
27%

2%

21% 0%

RACE & ETHNICITY

5	or	youn.. 6-10 10-17 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 76-85 86-95

48% 45%
55%

63%
54% 44%

38%

39%

53% 52% 55% 45% 37% 46% 56% 62%
61%

AGE & GENDER

Female Nonbinary Transgender Male Prefers not to answer

African-American

American Indian

Hispanic

MulƟ-Racial

White

Asian / Pacific Islander

Client Doesn't Know /..

3	months	or	less 3-6	months 7-12	months More	than	1	year

58%

13% 13% 17%

MONTHS TO MOVE IN

HOUSING IMPACT FY 2023-2024
3,559

Clients	Served
2,450

Households	Served

376
Interim	Housing
Clients	Served

328
Inside	Safe
clients	served

1,309
Newly	Permanently

Housed

1,177
Maintained	Housing

89.51%
Of	PSH/TLS	clients
retained	housing

1,763
Individuals	Served

2,376
Families	Served

48
TAY	Served

Less	than	1	year

1	Year

2	Years

3	Years

4	Years

5	Years	or	more

329

444

323

146

170

374

YEARS MAINTAINED HOUSING

Motel Nights

Bed Nights 14,192

8,046

INTERIM HOUSING
*does note include Inside Safe



MENTAL HEALTH IMPACT FY 2023-2024
459

Clients	Served
30,883

Hours	of	Care

29,170
Mental	Health
Services	Provided

441
Individuals	Served	(non-TAY)

18
TAY	Served

5	or	yo.. 10-17 18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 76-85 86-95

100%100%
50%

52% 64%

45%

44%

48% 35%
55%

55%

AGE & GENDER

Female Male Prefers not to ans..

1%

38%

1%

28% 31%
1%

RACE & ETHNICITY
African-American

American Indian

Hispanic

MulƟ-Racial

White

Asian / Pacific Islander

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

8961,521 1,564

2,055

1,415

1,399
1,703

751

1,715

732

1,755

1,324

693 527683

1,302
945818

665

931

931
649 597

1,840

SERVICES BY MONTH

SPA	5 SPA	6

263

196

SERVED BY SPA
Individual Therapy

Targeted Case Management
Plan Development

Med Support
Individual Rehab

Mental Health PromoƟon
Group Rehab
Group Therapy

Crisis IntervenƟon

6,287

3,542
2,462
2,431

861
855

637
33

TOP SERVICES

In	Person

Telehealth



FAMILIES & CHILDREN FY 2023-2024

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100

DisƟnct count of Global Household ID

Food	Services
Problem	Solving

TLS
PSH

Entry	Point
Interim	Housing
Housing	Nav

Street	Outreach
Homeless	Prevention

Access	Center
Educational

1,020336
249

191
181
173
165

121
79

33
10

FAMILY ENROLLMENTS

Food	Services
TLS
PSH

Housing	Nav
Interim	Housing

Homeless	Prevention
Entry	Point

Problem	Solving
Street	Outreach

YRT

1,114
345

281
216

181
116

96
70

45

CHILDREN ENROLLMENTS

54%

1%

12%

31%

0%

0%

CHILD RACE & ETHNICITY

5	or
younger

6-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-17

619
29%

372
18% 265

12%
235
11%

255
12%

379
18%

AGE OF CHILDREN

53%

46%

2%

GENDER OF CHILDREN

Female

Male

Prefers not ..

African-American

American Indian

Hispanic

MulƟ-Racial

White

Asian / Pacific Isla..

Client Doesn't Kn..

2,163
Families	Served

4,106
Adults	in	Families

2,054
Children	in	Families


